OP \$165.00 4304648

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM695069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/30/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signals Catalogue Corp.		11/30/2021	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Screen Arts, Inc.
Street Address:	5581 Hudson Industrial Parkway
City:	Hudson
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44236
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4304648	CATALOG CLASSICS
Registration Number:	5927829	FLORIANA
Registration Number:	2245980	SIGNALS
Registration Number:	4295700	THE BEST FROM EVERYWHERE
Registration Number:	1763488	WIRELESS
Registration Number:	1427436	WIRELESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN POIRIER Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300**

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75708-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0195

900662985

DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021
Total Attachments: 11	
source=cert of merger#page1.tif	
source=cert of merger#page2.tif	
source=cert of merger#page3.tif	
source=cert of merger#page4.tif	
source=cert of merger#page5.tif	
source=cert of merger#page6.tif	
source=cert of merger#page7.tif	
source=cert of merger#page8.tif	
source=cert of merger#page9.tif	
source=cert of merger#page10.tif	
source=cert of merger#page11.tif	



DOCUMENT ID 202133304150

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER)

FILING 99.00 300.00

CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

ULMER & BERNE LLP 1660 WEST 2ND STREET, SUITE II00 CLEVELAND, OH 44113-1448

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

UNIVERSAL SCREEN ARTS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

and, that said business records show the fifting and recording of.

Document No(s): **202133304150**

Merger

Document(s)

Effective Date: 11/30/2021



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of November, A.D. 2021.

Ohio Secretary of State

The state of the s

DOCUMENT ID 202133304150

DESCRIPTION
MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00 EXPED 0.00 CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

ULMER & BERNE LLP 1660 WEST 2ND STREET, SUITE II00 CLEVELAND, OH 44113-1448

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 866250

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ART & ARTIFACT, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document(s)

Document No(s):

202133304150

Effective Date: 11/30/2021

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of November, A.D. 2021.

Ohio Secretary of State

Marie Hara

DOCUMENT ID 202133304150

DESCRIPTION

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00 EXPED 0.00 CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

ULMER & BERNE LLP 1660 WEST 2ND STREET, SUITE II00 CLEVELAND, OH 44113-1448

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 1458197

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SIGNALS CATALOGUE CORP.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document(s)

Document No(s):

202133304150

Effective Date: 11/30/2021



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of November, A.D. 2021.

Ohio Secretary of State

Marie Hara

DOCUMENT ID 202133304150

DESCRIPTION
MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00 EXPED 0.00 CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

ULMER & BERNE LLP 1660 WEST 2ND STREET, SUITE II00 CLEVELAND, OH 44113-1448

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 1722655

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SUPPORT PLUS HOLDINGS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document(s)

Document No(s):

202133304150

Effective Date: 11/30/2021



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of November, A.D. 2021.

Ohio Secretary of State

Marie Hara

DOCUMENT ID 202133304150

DESCRIPTION
MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00 EXPED 0.00 CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

ULMER & BERNE LLP 1660 WEST 2ND STREET, SUITE II00 CLEVELAND, OH 44113-1448

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 1542651

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

UNIVERSAL DIRECT FULFILLMENT CORP.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document(s)

Document No(s):

202133304150

Effective Date: 11/30/2021



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of November, A.D. 2021.

Ohio Secretary of State

Marie Hara

Form 551 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

	Surviving) Entity Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Universal Screen Arts, Inc.
B. ا	Name Change: As a result of this men	ger, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
	(Complete only if name of surviving er The surviving entity is a (Please che	ntity is changing through the merger) eck the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
1.	■ Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)
		Jurisdiction of formation
2.	Charter/Registration/License Num	ber 619225 (If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
3.	For-Profit Corporation	
	Nonprofit Corporation	
	For-Profit Limited Liability Comp	pany
	Nonprofit Limited Liability Comp	pany
	Partnership	
	Partnership Limited Partnership	

II. CONSTITUENT ENTITY

Provide the name, Ohio charter/license/registration number, type of entity, jurisdiction of formation, for each entity merging out of existence. (If this is insufficient space to reflect all merging entities, please attach a separate sheet listing the additional merging entities).

Entity Name		Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Signals Catalogue Corp.	1458197	Ohio	profit corp.
Support Plus Holdings, Inc.	1722655	Ohio	profit corp.
Arts & Artifact, Inc.	866250	Ohio	profit corp.
Universal Direct Fulfillment Corp.	1542651	Ohio	profit corp.

III. MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE

The name and mailing address of the person or entity from whom/which eligible persons may obtain a copy of the merger agreement upon written request

p	 	
Universal Screen Arts, Inc.		
Name	 	
5581 Hudson Industrial Parkway	 	
Mailing Address		d
Hudson	Ohio	44236
City	 State	Zip Code

IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER

This merger is to be effective on Nov 30, 2021 (The date specified must be on or after the date of the filing. If no date is specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger).

V. MERGER AUTHORIZED

Each constituent entity has complied with the laws under which it exists and the laws permit the merger. The agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each constituent entity and each person who signed the certificate on behalf of each entity is authorized to do so.

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

Name of Statuton, Agent	
Name of Statutory Agent	
Mailing Address	
City	OH ZIP Code
VIII. AMENDMENTS If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or limited amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, article of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certi	es of organization, or certificate of limited partnership
Amendments are attached	No Amendments

IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

	Universal Screen Arts, Inc.
	Name of entity
y:	/s/Jared S. Florian
	Signature
s:	President
	Title
	Signals Catalogue Corp.
	Name of entity
By:	/s/Jared S. Florian
-,.	Signature
ts:	President
	Title
	F
	Support Plus Holdings, Inc.
	Name of entity
By:	/s/Jared S. Florian
	Signature
ts:	President
	Title

	Universal Screen Arts, Inc.
	Name of entity
	Signature /
	President
	Title
9	Signals Catalogue Corp.
	Name of entity
	Egnature
	President
: }	Title
	Support Plus Holdings, Inc.
	Name of entity
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
s id	Signature
	President
	Title

Form 551 Page 5 of 9 Last Revised: 11/2019

· 3	Artis & Artifact, Inc.
ï	Name of entity
, f.	
	gnatura /
F	President
. r	Title
	Universal Direct Fulfillment Corp.
ħ	Name of entity
	ignature -
. [F	President
٠.	Title
Ļ	
l) Fr	larne of entity
. ا	9
. S	Signature
۱.	
1	Title

Form 551 Page 5 of 9 Last Revised: 11/2019